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3rd Webinar: Blockchain Innovations and Biotech, eHealth & Medicine Solutions 
IUC Pilot Project Granada Competitive Fund 

Thursday, 12th November 2020, 08:30 – 10:30 CET 

第三次网络研讨会：区块链创新与生物科技、电子健康、医药解决方案 

国际城镇合作试点项目：竞争基金—格拉纳达 
2020年 11月 12日，星期四，北京时间：15:30 – 17:30 

Zoom link 会议链接 

https://zoom.com.cn/j/99729789605?pwd=aDNUMU1uZXJDTTVHT0c1S2hpMkxQdz09 

Meeting ID会议代码：997 2978 9605 

Passcode会议密码：797450 

Simultaneous Interpretation: English, Spanish and Chinese 同传服务：中、英、西班牙语 

1. IUC Pilot Project Granada Competitive Fund 

国际城镇合作试点项目：竞争基金—格拉纳达 

Last year the city of Granada was granted with a competitive fund from the IUC Asia 
Program in order to develop a new and long-term alliance with a bottom-up approach. 
During its execution, there will be three thematic webinars on Smart City, Circular Economy 
and Biotech (and eHealth & Medicine Solutions), with a common point of view: how to use 
blockchain technologies in their respective fields. 

去年格拉纳达市获得了国际城镇合作项目的竞争基金，计划以自下而上的方式发展新

的长期联盟。并透过三个不同主题的网络研讨会：智能城市、循环经济和生物科技

（以及电子健康及医药解决方案），来探讨——如何在此三种不同范畴中，使用区块
链的技术。 

But also, there is another result from this project, the creation of an analog/digital 
disruptive own ecosystem, based in a platform to develop future joint projects on 
blockchain, involving the cities, research centers and companies participating in the 
webinars (who are pilot cities of the IUC Programme). 

此外，本试点项目还预期另一个结果：基于以开发”区块链”未来联合项目的平台，透
过城市、研究中心及私人公司的参与，建立一个类比/数位、具破坏性的的自我生态
系统。 

A video under production will explain the objectives and goals to be implemented in the 
near future. 正在制作中视频将说明本试点项目计划在近期内实践的目标。 
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The main goal is to develop a digital environment to create a digital cluster with solid 
relationships for further/future cooperation of the participating cities. There are 3 axes of 
crossed participation: city councils, clusters (digital innovation hubs and companies) and 
the Academia. 

本试点项目首要目标是开发一个数位环境，以创建与参与城市间的未来合作具有坚实

关系的数位集群。将以三个主轴进行交叉参与：市政府、集群（数字创新中心和公

司）以及学术单位。 

2. Scope and objectives of the webinars 网络研讨会的范畴和目标：  

These webinars will present the main challenges that represents blockchain technology in 
relation of the three fields of application, and will debate how to cooperate in order to find 
common solutions and/or the exchange of information or research in joint venture 
projects. The idea is to show the actual framework and state-of-art of blockchain in the 
participating cities. 

三次网络研讨会将呈现区块链技术在此三个应用领域的主要挑战，并将讨论如何合

作，以便找到共同的解决方案，并/或在合资项目中交换信息或研究心得。 

其理念是展示参与城市区块链的实际框架和最先进的技术。 

3. Participants 研讨会与会人员: 

Representatives from the Pilot Cities will debate and define future needs and concrete 
possibilities of cooperation.  

University researchers and professors.  

Members of the clusters involved in the territories of each one of the pilot cities. 
Representatives of companies of these cities working in blockchain developments.  

The IUC Asia managing team will also be invited. 

试点城市代表将辩论和确定未来需要及具体合作的可能性。 

大学研究人员和教授。 

试点城市负责相关主题的分组成员。 

城市中从事区块链开发的企业代表。 

欧盟国际城镇合作项目的团队成员 
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议程 Agenda 

Moderator: Mr. Raul Daussa, Lead Expert Climate, IUC Programme 主持人：劳尔·道萨 先生 IUC项目 气候首席专家 

Time 
(CET) 

时间 
(中国) 

Agenda topic 主题 Speaker 发言人 

08:30 
08:35 

15:30 
15:35 

Opening Remarks 

开幕致辞 

Mr. Pablo Gándara –Team Leader, IUC Asia Programme 

国际城镇合作项目主任 帕勃罗·甘达纳 先生 

08:35 
08:40 

15:35 
15:40 

Welcoming Remarks  

欢迎致辞 

Ms. Ana Agudo – General Director, Health Technology Park 
(PTS Granada) 

健康科技园区（格拉纳达 PTS）总经理 安娜·阿古多 女士 

08:40 
08:55 

15:40 
15:55 

How blockchain can be used in  
Biotech Companies? 

区块链如何在生物科技公司中使

用？ 

Ms. María Ogáyar – Innovation Coordinator, Health Technology 
park (PTS Granada) 

健康科技园区（格拉纳达 PTS）创新协调员 
玛丽亚·奥加亚尔 女士 

08:55 
09:10 

15:55 
16:10 

Distributed Healthcare as a Service 
(DHCaaS) – AI and Blockchain-Based 
Smart Community Healthcare 

把医疗保健视为一种服务 – 以人
工智能与区块链为基础的智慧社

区医疗保健 

James HUANG, Ph.D. – DataInsights (Hong Kong and Guangzhou, 
China) Co-Founder/CTO 

盈盛资讯科技（香港）/ 盈盛智创科技（广州）联合创始人/
董事长/首席科技官 
黄劲 先生 

Roundtable: Pilot or research projects from pilot cities – eHealth solutions, patient centric solutions, health records, 
pharmacology traceability, biotech developments, IA & Medicin 

圆桌讨论：试点城市的试点或研究项目 – 电子健康解决方案、以患者为尊的解决方案、医疗记录、药理学可追溯性、
生物技术发展、人工智能及医药 

Moderator 主持人：Mr. Oscar Prat, IUC Expert 欧盟国际城镇合作项目 高级专家 奥斯卡 先生 

Speakers briefly introduce their background & expertise with 4 slides in 5 minutes, and answer questions from the Moderator  
发言者 以四张幻灯片，提供五分钟简介及对讨论主题的看法，并回答主持人提问 
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Time 
(CET) 

时间 
(中国) 

Agenda topic 主题 Speaker 发言人 

09:10 
 
 

09:50 

16:10 
 
 

16:50 

Rome (5 min) 

罗马（5分钟） 

Mr. Bernardo Puccetti– CTO Healthia  
(Smart CityLab of Rome & Lazio) 

健康（罗马和拉齐奥智慧城市实验室）首席科技专家 
贝尔纳多·普切蒂 先生 

Granada (5 min) 

格拉纳达（5分钟） 

Mr. Pablo Caballero – Vice-President Planetic  
(ITC National Association – Digital Health Task Force President) 

行星副总裁（ITC全国协会 –数字健康工作队主席） 
巴勃罗·卡瓦列罗 先生 

Shenzhen (5 min) 

深圳（5分钟） 

Mr. Yuan LI – Health Chain Founder / CEO 

健康链创始人/首席执行官 李袁 先生 

Shanghai (5 min) 

上海（5分钟） 

Mr. Chunming WANG, Michael – Director of Collaboration 
Development Department, Renji Hospital, Shanghai Jiaotong 
University, School of Medicine 

上海交通大学医学院附属仁济医院，对外医疗事业发展办公

室主任，管理学博士，副研究员 
王春鸣 先生 

Discussion, with questions from the moderator 主持人提问 

09:50 
10:00 

16:50 
17:00 

QA Session  

提问与回答 

With questions from the floor / audience 

全体与会人员提问 

10:00 
10:10 

17:00 
17:10 

Summary of the sessions 

主旨发言及圆桌讨论总结 

Mr. Francisco Benitez – Coordinator, Blockchain Webinar Series 
on behalf of Granada 

弗朗西斯科·贝尼特斯 先生，格拉纳达市 区块链线上系列研
讨会 协调员 

10:10 
10:15 

17:10 
17:15 

Closure & Way Forward 

总结与展望 

Mayor Granada, Mr. Luis Salvador  (TBC) 

格拉纳达市长 路易斯·萨尔瓦多 先生（待确认） 

If it is not possible / 如果市长有事，则邀请： 

Mr. Francisco Aranda – Director of Economy and Smart City  
at the City Hall 

格拉纳达市政府 经济及智慧城市局局长 

弗朗西斯科·阿兰达 先生 

 


