



3rd Webinar: Blockchain Innovations and Biotech, eHealth & Medicine Solutions

IUC Pilot Project Granada Competitive Fund Thursday, 12th November 2020, 08:30 – 10:30 CET

第三次网络研讨会:区块链创新与生物科技、电子健康、医药解决方案

国际城镇合作试点项目: 竞争基金-格拉纳达 2020年11月12日, 星期四, 北京时间: 15:30-17:30

Zoom link 会议链接

https://zoom.com.cn/j/99729789605?pwd=aDNUMU1uZXJDTTVHT0c1S2hpMkxQdz09

Meeting ID 会议代码: 997 2978 9605

Passcode 会议密码: 797450

Simultaneous Interpretation: English, Spanish and Chinese 同传服务:中、英、西班牙语

1. IUC Pilot Project Granada Competitive Fund

国际城镇合作试点项目: 竞争基金-格拉纳达

Last year the city of Granada was granted with a competitive fund from the IUC Asia Program in order to develop a new and long-term alliance with a bottom-up approach. During its execution, there will be three thematic webinars on Smart City, Circular Economy and Biotech (and eHealth & Medicine Solutions), with a common point of view: how to use blockchain technologies in their respective fields.

去年格拉纳达市获得了国际城镇合作项目的竞争基金, 计划以自下而上的方式发展新的长期联盟。并透过三个不同主题的网络研讨会: 智能城市、循环经济和生物科技(以及电子健康及医药解决方案),来探讨——如何在此三种不同范畴中,使用区块链的技术。

But also, there is another result from this project, the creation of an analog/digital disruptive own ecosystem, based in a platform to develop future joint projects on blockchain, involving the cities, research centers and companies participating in the webinars (who are pilot cities of the IUC Programme).

此外,本试点项目还预期另一个结果:基于以开发"区块链"未来联合项目的平台,透过城市、研究中心及私人公司的参与,建立一个类比/数位、具破坏性的的自我生态系统。

A video under production will explain the objectives and goals to be implemented in the near future. 正在制作中视频将说明本试点项目计划在近期内实践的目标。

Agenda – paco-jin-v7





The main goal is to develop a digital environment to create a digital cluster with solid relationships for further/future cooperation of the participating cities. There are 3 axes of crossed participation: city councils, clusters (digital innovation hubs and companies) and the Academia.

本试点项目首要目标是开发一个数位环境,以创建与参与城市间的未来合作具有坚实关系的数位集群。将以三个主轴进行交叉参与:市政府、集群(数字创新中心和公司)以及学术单位。

2. Scope and objectives of the webinars 网络研讨会的范畴和目标:

These webinars will present the main challenges that represents blockchain technology in relation of the three fields of application, and will debate how to cooperate in order to find common solutions and/or the exchange of information or research in joint venture projects. The idea is to show the actual framework and state-of-art of blockchain in the participating cities.

三次网络研讨会将呈现区块链技术在此三个应用领域的主要挑战,并将讨论如何合作,以便找到共同的解决方案,并/或在合资项目中交换信息或研究心得。

其理念是展示参与城市区块链的实际框架和最先进的技术。

3. Participants 研讨会与会人员:

Representatives from the Pilot Cities will debate and define future needs and concrete possibilities of cooperation.

University researchers and professors.

Members of the clusters involved in the territories of each one of the pilot cities. Representatives of companies of these cities working in blockchain developments.

The IUC Asia managing team will also be invited.

试点城市代表将辩论和确定未来需要及具体合作的可能性。

大学研究人员和教授。

试点城市负责相关主题的分组成员。

城市中从事区块链开发的企业代表。

欧盟国际城镇合作项目的团队成员

Agenda – paco-jin-v7 2





议程 Agenda

Moderator: Mr. Raul Daussa, Lead Expert Climate, IUC Programme 主持人: 劳尔·道萨 先生 IUC 项目 气候首席专家

Time (CET)	时间 (中国)	Agenda topic 主题	Speaker 发言人
08:30 08:35	15:30 15:35	Opening Remarks 开幕致辞	Mr. Pablo Gándara –Team Leader, IUC Asia Programme 国际城镇合作项目主任 帕勃罗·甘达纳 先生
08:35 08:40	15:35 15:40	Welcoming Remarks 欢迎致辞	Ms. Ana Agudo – General Director, Health Technology Park (<u>PTS Granada</u>) 健康科技园区(格拉纳达 PTS)总经理 安娜·阿古多 女士
08:40 08:55	15:40 15:55	How blockchain can be used in Biotech Companies? 区块链如何在生物科技公司中使用?	Ms. María Ogáyar – Innovation Coordinator, Health Technology park (PTS Granada) 健康科技园区(格拉纳达 PTS)创新协调员 玛丽亚·奥加亚尔 女士
08:55 09:10	15:55 16:10	Distributed Healthcare as a Service (DHCaaS) – AI and Blockchain-Based Smart Community Healthcare 把医疗保健视为一种服务 – 以人工智能与区块链为基础的智慧社区医疗保健	James HUANG, Ph.D. – DataInsights (Hong Kong and Guangzhou, China) Co-Founder/CTO 盈盛资讯科技(香港)/ 盈盛智创科技(广州)联合创始人/ 董事长/首席科技官 黄劲 先生

Roundtable: Pilot or research projects from pilot cities – eHealth solutions, patient centric solutions, health records, pharmacology traceability, biotech developments, IA & Medicin

圆桌讨论: 试点城市的试点或研究项目 - 电子健康解决方案、以患者为尊的解决方案、医疗记录、药理学可追溯性、生物技术发展、人工智能及医药

Moderator 主持人: Mr. Oscar Prat, IUC Expert 欧盟国际城镇合作项目 高级专家 奥斯卡 先生

Speakers briefly introduce their background & expertise with 4 slides in 5 minutes, and answer questions from the Moderator 发言者 以四张幻灯片,提供五分钟简介及对讨论主题的看法,并回答主持人提问

Agenda –paco-jin-v7 3





Time (CET)	时间 (中国)	Agenda topic 主题	Speaker 发言人
09:10	16:10	Rome (5 min) 罗马(5分钟)	Mr. Bernardo Puccetti- CTO Healthia (Smart CityLab of Rome & Lazio) 健康(罗马和拉齐奥智慧城市实验室)首席科技专家贝尔纳多·普切蒂 先生
		Granada (5 min) 格拉纳达(5分钟)	Mr. Pablo Caballero – Vice-President <i>Planetic</i> (ITC National Association – Digital Health Task Force President) 行星副总裁(ITC 全国协会 –数字健康工作队主席) 巴勃罗·卡瓦列罗 先生
09:50	16:50	Shenzhen (5 min) 深圳(5分钟)	Mr. Yuan LI – Health Chain Founder / CEO 健康链创始人/首席执行官 李袁 先生
09.50	10.50	Shanghai (5 min) 上海(5分钟)	Mr. Chunming WANG, Michael – Director of Collaboration Development Department, Renji Hospital, Shanghai Jiaotong University, School of Medicine 上海交通大学医学院附属仁济医院,对外医疗事业发展办公室主任,管理学博士,副研究员
		Discussion, with questions from the moderator 主持人提问	
09:50 10:00	16:50 17:00	QA Session 提问与回答	With questions from the floor / audience 全体与会人员提问
10:00 10:10	17:00 17:10	Summary of the sessions 主旨发言及圆桌讨论总结	Mr. Francisco Benitez – Coordinator, Blockchain Webinar Series on behalf of Granada 弗朗西斯科·贝尼特斯 先生,格拉纳达市 区块链线上系列研讨会 协调员
10:10 10:15	17:10 17:15	Closure & Way Forward 总结与展望	Mayor Granada, Mr. Luis Salvador (TBC) 格拉纳达市长路易斯·萨尔瓦多 先生(待确认) If it is not possible / 如果市长有事,则邀请: Mr. Francisco Aranda – Director of Economy and Smart City at the City Hall 格拉纳达市政府 经济及智慧城市局局长 弗朗西斯科·阿兰达 先生

Agenda –paco-jin-v7 4